Office of Field Experience
Survey Assessment

Survey Form: Program Completion Questionnaire (PCQ)
Semester:  Spring 2011
Respondents (N): 143
Date Analyzed: 8/25/2011

Variable Key

vl | am prepared to adapt instruction for special needs and limited English students

v2 | was adequately prepared to teach content

v3 | am prepared to integrate NJ core curriculum content standards and/or EC Expectations

va | am prepared to implement a variety of instructional strategies including cooperative and collaborative learning

v5 | am prepared to assess students' learning using a variety of assessment strategies

v6 | am prepared to use the lesson planning process effectively

v7 | learned to hold high expectations for all students to learn

v8 | am prepared to teach in a manner respectful and appreciative of diverse cultures

v9 | learned to be open to new ideas and become a lifelong learner

v10 I have developed a thoughtful educational philosophy based on reflective teaching practice

vll | learned to conduct myself in a professional and ethical manner

v12 | learned to communicate effectively

v13 | learned a create a physically and psychologically safe learning environment

v1d | am prepared to guide and manage classroom behavior

v15 | learned to develop a sense of community in the learning environment

v16 | am prepared to use critical thinking strategies across content areas

vl7 | am prepared to focus my instruction on P-12 student learning outcomes to teach for understanding

v18 | am able to work collaboratively with colleagues and families

v19 | learned to be resourceful

v20 | am prepared to integrate technology into instructional activities

v21 | received adequate advisement from my education advisor

v22 | was well supervised in my practicum field experience(s)

v23 | was well supervised in my student teaching field experience(s)

v24 | received sufficient career development information

v25 The faculty was knowledgeable, supportive and responsive

v26 | was well prepared to take the praxis exam (s)

v27 | was adequately informed about procedures for certification

v28 Preparing my portfolio helped me reflect on my professional preparation and prepare for my job search
Value Key

5 Strongly Agree

4 Agree

3 Not Sure

2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree



Aggregate

- Competencies

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 36 25.5% 79 56.0% 21 14.9% 4 2.8% 1 1% 141 100.0% 4.0
V2 77 54.2% 57 40.1% 2 1.4% 5 3.5% 1 1% 142 100.0% 4.4
v3 104 73.2% 37 26.1% 1 1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.7
v4 89 62.7% 49 34.5% 4 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.6
v5 69 48.9% 69 48.9% 1 1% 2 1.4% 0 .0% 141 100.0% 4.5
V6 103 72.5% 36 25.4% 1 1% 2 1.4% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.7
V7 104 72.7% 38 26.6% 0 .0% 1 1% 0 .0% 143 100.0% 4.7
v8 116 81.1% 27 18.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 143 100.0% 4.8
V9 118 82.5% 24 16.8% 1 1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 143 100.0% 4.8
v10 87 60.8% 49 34.3% 6 4.2% 1 1% 0 .0% 143 100.0% 4.6
v1l 127 90.1% 13 9.2% 1 1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 141 100.0% 4.9
v12 99 69.7% 39 27.5% 3 2.1% 1 1% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.7
v13 111 78.2% 29 20.4% 2 1.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.8
v14 72 50.7% 60 42.3% 8 5.6% 2 1.4% 0 .0% 142 100.0% 4.4
v15 75 55.6% 50 37.0% 10 7.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 135 100.0% 4.5
v16 77 57.0% 51 37.8% 4 3.0% 3 2.2% 0 .0% 135 100.0% 4.5
v17 73 55.7% 53 40.5% 3 2.3% 2 1.5% 0 .0% 131 100.0% 4.5
v18 100 74.6% 31 23.1% 3 2.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 134 100.0% 4.7
v19 93 69.4% 41 30.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 134 100.0% 4.7
v20 87 64.9% 44 32.8% 2 1.5% 1 1% 0 .0% 134 100.0% 4.6
Aggregate - Unit Operations
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
v21 52 38.8% 48 35.8% 13 9.7% 13 9.7% 8 6.0% 134 100.0% 3.9
v22 77 57.9% 44 33.1% 4 3.0% 7 5.3% 1 .8% 133 100.0% 4.4
v23 84 62.7% 38 28.4% 3 2.2% 6 4.5% 3 2.2% 134 100.0% 4.4
v24 38 28.1% 74 54.8% 17 12.6% 6 4.4% 0 .0% 135 100.0% 4.1
v25 51 38.1% 62 46.3% 15 11.2% 5 3.7% 1 1% 134 100.0% 4.2
v26 50 37.9% 56 42.4% 14 10.6% 12 9.1% 0 .0% 132 100.0% 4.1
v27 45 33.8% 57 42.9% 18 13.5% 12 9.0% 1 .8% 133 100.0% 4.0
v28 42 31.3% 62 46.3% 21 15.7% 6 4.5% 3 2.2% 134 100.0% 4.0
Aggregate
%
Intedrest ir:jpursuing a Yes 120 90.9%
raduate degree,
gdditional cgrtifications, No 12 9.1%
or endorsements Total 132 | 100.0%
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Aggregate

% Interested
Special Education 41 39.4%
Library Media o
Specialist 3 2.9%
Social Studies 12 11.5%
) . Language Arts 19 18.3%
ILGHESE I U LT & ESL/Bilingual 19 18.3%
graduate degree, Yes Areas of interest . -
additional certifications, Learning Technologies 10 9.6%
or endorsements Counseling 33 31.7%
Educational Leadership 24 23.1%
Reading 18 17.3%
Math 13 12.5%
Early Childhood 11 10.6%
Status = Undergraduate - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
vl 26 24.8% 62 59.0% 13 12.4% 3 2.9% 1 1.0% 105 | 100.0% 4.0
v2 60 56.6% 40 37.7% 2 1.9% 3 2.8% 1 9% 106 | 100.0% 45
v3 77 72.6% 28 26.4% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 47
v4 66 61.7% 38 35.5% 3 2.8% 0 0% 0 0% 107 | 100.0% 46
v5 49 46.2% 55 51.9% 1 9% 1 9% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 4.4
v6 75 70.8% 29 27.4% 1 9% 1 9% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 4.7
v7 80 74.8% 26 24.3% 0 0% 1 9% 0 0% 107 | 100.0% 47
v8 87 81.3% 20 18.7% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 107 | 100.0% 48
v9 87 81.3% 19 17.8% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 107 | 100.0% 48
v10 61 57.0% 39 36.4% 6 5.6% 1 9% 0 0% 107 | 100.0% 45
vil 96 90.6% 9 8.5% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 49
v12 75 70.8% 28 26.4% 2 1.9% 1 9% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 4.7
v13 85 80.2% 19 17.9% 2 1.9% 0 0% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 438
v14 54 50.9% 45 42.5% 5 4.7% 2 1.9% 0 0% 106 | 100.0% 4.4
v15 52 52.0% 39 39.0% 9 9.0% 0 0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 4.4
v16 55 55.0% 39 39.0% 4 4.0% 2 2.0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 45
v17 54 54.0% 41 41.0% 3 3.0% 2 2.0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 45
v18 73 73.0% 25 25.0% 2 2.0% 0 0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 47
v19 69 69.0% 31 31.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 4.7
v20 68 68.0% 30 30.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 4.7
Status = Undergraduate - Unit Operations
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
v21 36 36.0% 35 35.0% 11 11.0% 11 11.0% 7 7.0% 100 | 100.0% 3.8
v22 59 59.6% 32 32.3% 2 2.0% 5 5.1% 1 1.0% 99 | 100.0% 4.4
v23 64 64.6% 27 27.3% 2 2.0% 4.0% 2 2.0% 99 | 100.0% 45
v24 26 26.0% 58 58.0% 11 11.0% 5 5.0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 41
v25 34 34.0% 47 47.0% 13 13.0% 5 5.0% 1 1.0% 100 | 100.0% 4.1
V26 38 38.0% 43 43.0% 7 7.0% 12 12.0% 0 0% 100 | 100.0% 41
v27 31 31.6% 40 40.8% 18 18.4% 8 8.2% 1 1.0% 98 | 100.0% 3.9
v28 30 30.3% 45 45.5% 17 17.2% 4 4.0% 3 3.0% 99 | 100.0% 4.0
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Status = Undergraduate

N %
Interest in pursuing a Yes 91 91.9%
graduate degree, o
additional certifications, il 8 8.1%
or endorsements Total 99 [ 100.0%
Status = Undergraduate
% Interested
Special Education 30 36.6%0
Library Media o
Specialist 2 2.4%
Social Studies 10 12.2%
| . . Language Arts 15 18.3%
nterest in pursuin -
L3 G0 ) U AU 2 ESL/Bilingual 15 18.3%
graduate degree, Yes Areas of interest . -
additional certifications, Learning Technologies 7 8.5%
or endorsements Counseling 29 35.4%
Educational Leadership 20 24.4%
Reading 14 17.1%
Math 11 13.4%
Early Childhood 10 12.2%
Status = Post-Bacc - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % % N % Mean
vl 4| 16.7% 13 | 54.2% 6| 250% 1 4.2% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 3.8
V2 10 | 41.7% 13 | 54.2% 0 0% 1 4.2% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.3
v3 18 | 75.0% 6 | 25.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.8
v4 15 | 65.2% 7| 304% 1 4.3% 0 0% 0 0% 23 | 100.0% 4.6
V5 11 | 45.8% 13 | 54.2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 45
v6 18 | 75.0% 6 | 25.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.8
v7 15 | 62.5% 9| 37.5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.6
v8 18 | 75.0% 6 | 250% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.8
v 20 | 83.3% 4| 167% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.8
v10 15 | 625% 9 | 375% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.6
vl 21 | 87.5% 3| 125% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.9
v12 14 | 583% 10 | 41.7% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.6
vi3 15 | 625% 9 | 375% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.6
v14 11 | 458% 10 | 41.7% 3| 125% 0 0% 0 0% 24 | 100.0% 4.3
v15 14 | 60.9% 9 | 39.1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 23 | 100.0% 4.6
v16 13 | 56.5% 10 | 435% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 23 | 100.0% 4.6
V17 13 | 59.1% 9 | 409% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 22 | 100.0% 4.6
v18 17 | 73.9% 6 | 261% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 23 | 100.0% 4.7
v19 13 | 59.1% 9 | 409% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 22 | 100.0% 4.6
v20 10 | 455% 11 | 50.0% 1 4.5% 0 0% 0 0% 22 | 100.0% 4.4
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Status = Post-Bacc - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
v21 10 45.5% 8 36.4% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 22 | 100.0% 4.1
v22 12 54.5% 9 40.9% 1 4.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 22 | 100.0% 4.5
v23 15 65.2% 6 26.1% 0 0% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 23 | 100.0% 4.4
v24 8 34.8% 11 47.8% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 .0% 23 | 100.0% 4.1
v25 11 50.0% 11 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 22 | 100.0% 4.5
v26 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 6 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 20 | 100.0% 4.0
v27 9 39.1% 11 47.8% 0 .0% 3 13.0% 0 .0% 23 | 100.0% 4.1
v28 6 26.1% 13 56.5% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 .0% 23 | 100.0% 4.0

Status = Post-Bacc

N %
Interest in pursuing a Yes 20 90.9%
graduate degree,
additional certifications, il 2 9.1%
or endorsements Total 22 | 100.0%
Status = Post-Bacc
N % Interested
Special Education 8 53.3%
Library Media
Specialist 0 0%
Social Studies 2 13.3%
) . Language Arts 2 13.3%
e G _ ESL/Bilingual 3 20.0%
additional certifications, Yes Areas of interest Learning Technologies 3 20.0%
or endorsements Counseling 2 13.3%
Educational Leadership 4 26.7%
Reading 3 20.0%
Math 2 13.3%
Early Childhood 1 6.7%
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PDS = Yes - Competencies

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 4 36.4% 7 63.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.4
v2 8 72.7% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 9.1% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
v3 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
v4 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
v5 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
V6 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
V7 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
v8 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
v9 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
v10 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
vil 11 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 11 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 5.0
v13 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
v14 9 81.8% 1 9.1% 0 0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
v15 7 63.6% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
v16 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 0 0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.3
v17 9 81.8% 1 9.1% 0 0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
v18 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.5
v19 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.8
v20 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.9
PDS = Yes - Unit Operations
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 8 72.7% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 45
v22 9 90.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.9
v23 9 90.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.9
v24 6 54.5% 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.5
v25 4 36.4% 6 54.5% 0 .0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.2
V26 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 3.8
v27 6 60.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.2
v28 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 1 9.1% 11 | 100.0% 3.9
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PDS = No - Competencies

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 6 16.7% 22 61.1% 8 22.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 3.9
v2 20 55.6% 16 44.4% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.6
v3 25 69.4% 11 30.6% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.7
v4 19 52.8% 16 44.4% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.5
v5 13 36.1% 22 61.1% 0 0% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.3
V6 24 66.7% 11 30.6% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.6
V7 24 66.7% 11 30.6% 0 0% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.6
v8 28 77.8% 8 22.2% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.8
v9 27 75.0% 8 22.2% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.7
v10 20 55.6% 15 41.7% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.5
vil 33 91.7% 3 8.3% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.9
v12 20 55.6% 15 41.7% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.5
v13 25 69.4% 10 27.8% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.7
v14 12 33.3% 20 55.6% 3 8.3% 1 2.8% 0 .0% 36 | 100.0% 4.2
v15 17 48.6% 15 42.9% 3 8.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.4
v16 16 45.7% 18 51.4% 1 2.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.4
v17 18 51.4% 16 45.7% 1 2.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.5
v18 25 71.4% 10 28.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.7
v19 25 71.4% 10 28.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.7
v20 22 62.9% 12 34.3% 1 2.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.6
PDS = No - Unit Operations
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 7 20.0% 16 45.7% 4 11.4% 4 11.4% 4 11.4% 35 | 100.0% 3.5
v22 21 60.0% 10 28.6% 2 5.7% 2 5.7% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.4
v23 19 54.3% 14 40.0% 0 .0% 1 2.9% 1 2.9% 35 | 100.0% 4.4
v24 6 17.1% 19 54.3% 8 22.9% 2 5.7% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 3.8
v25 6 17.6% 18 52.9% 8 23.5% 2 5.9% 0 .0% 34 | 100.0% 3.8
v26 13 37.1% 16 45.7% 5 14.3% 1 2.9% 0 .0% 35 | 100.0% 4.2
v27 7 20.0% 18 51.4% 8 22.9% 1 2.9% 1 2.9% 35 | 100.0% 3.8
v28 7 20.0% 17 48.6% 9 25.7% 2 5.7% 0 0% 35 | 100.0% 3.8
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Program = Art - Competencies

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
V2 4 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v3 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 4.8
v4 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
V5 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0% 1 33.3% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 37
v6 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
v7 4 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v8 4 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v9 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.8
v10 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
Undergrad
v1l 4 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v13 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v14 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
v15 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v16 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
v17 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v18 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v19 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 45
v20 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 45
vl 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.0
v2 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v3 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v4 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
V5 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
3 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v7 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v8 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
V9 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
B AT v10 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v1l 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 5.0
v12 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v13 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v14 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v15 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v16 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v17 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v18 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v19 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v20 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
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Program = Art - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 1 25.0% 0 .0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 4 | 100.0% 2.8
v22 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v23 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.5
Ui v24 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.8
v25 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.0
V26 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
V27 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.0
v28 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.5
v21 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
V22 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v23 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
Post- v24 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.5
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
V26 0 .0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.5
v27 0 .0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.0
V28 0 .0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.5
Program = P-3 - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v2 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v3 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v4 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v5 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
V6 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
i 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v8 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v9 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
U v10 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v1l 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v13 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v14 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v15 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v16 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v17 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v18 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v19 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 5.0
v20 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V7 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v10 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT vil 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
v12 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = P-3 - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
V22 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 5.0
v23 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 5.0
Undergrad v24 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.0
v25 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.5
V26 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.5
v27 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.0
v28 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.5
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v24 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Program = P-3/K-5 - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 2 | 167% 10 | 83.3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 12 | 100.0% 4.2
v2 10 | 833% 2 | 167% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 12 | 100.0% 4.8
v3 10 | 833% 2 | 167% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 12 | 100.0% 48
v4 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
v5 10 83.3% 2 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.8
V6 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
4 10 83.3% 2 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.8
v8 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
V9 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
Undergrad v10 10 83.3% 2 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.8
v1l 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
v12 9 75.0% 3 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.8
v13 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 12 | 100.0% 4.9
v14 7 58.3% 5 41.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.6
v15 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
v16 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
v17 9 75.0% 3 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.8
v18 12 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 5.0
v19 11 91.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 4.9
v20 12 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 100.0% 5.0
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v10 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post-Bac/MAT "1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v18 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = P-3/K-5 - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 10 83.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 | 100.0% 4.8
V22 8 66.7% 4 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 | 100.0% 4.7
v23 8 66.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 0 .0% 12 | 100.0% 4.3
Undergrad v24 3 25.0% 8 66.7% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 | 100.0% 4.2
v25 7 58.3% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 12 [ 100.0% 4.3
V26 7 58.3% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 .0% 12 | 100.0% 4.3
V27 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 4 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 12 [ 100.0% 3.9
v28 4 33.3% 7 58.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 8.3% 12 | 100.0% 4.1
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v24 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%
V26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v28 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%
Program = K-5 - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 1 9.1% 7| 636% 2 | 182% 1 9.1% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 3.7
v2 6 | 545% 4| 36.4% 0 0% 1 9.1% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.4
v3 8| 727% 3| 27.3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
V4 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.5
V5 5 45.5% 6 54.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
v6 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
V7 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
v8 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
V9 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
Uit v10 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
vil 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
v12 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
v13 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.9
vi4 4 36.4% 6 54.5% 0 .0% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.2
v15 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.5
v16 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 42
v17 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 43
v18 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.7
v19 8 80.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.8
v20 8 80.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.8
vl 1 9.1% 8 72.7% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 3.9
v2 4 36.4% 7 63.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.4
v3 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.7
v4 8 72.7% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
v5 4 36.4% 7 63.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.4
V6 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
v7 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
v8 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
v9 9 81.8% 2 18.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
Post- v10 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.6
Bac/MAT vil 9 | 818% 2 | 182% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 | 100.0% 4.8
vi2 5 45.5% 6 54.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.5
v13 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 | 100.0% 4.6
v14 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 1 9.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 11 100.0% 4.4
v15 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.5
v16 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.7
v17 4 44.4% 5 55.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 9 | 100.0% 44
v18 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.7
v19 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.5
v20 4 44.4% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 9 | 100.0% 4.3
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Program = K-5 - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 10 100.0% 4.3
V22 6 60.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.3
v23 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7
Undergrad v24 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.1
v25 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.1
V26 3 30.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.2
v27 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 10 100.0% 3.8
v28 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 10 100.0% 3.9
v21 2 20.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 10 100.0% 3.8
V22 6 66.7% 3 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 9 100.0% 4.7
v23 7 70.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.5
Post- v24 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.0
Bac/MAT v25 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 10 | 100.0% 4.6
V26 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 9 100.0% 4.1
v27 3 30.0% 6 60.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.1
V28 2 20.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 3.9
Program = K-5/SPED - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 2 11.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 17 100.0% 4.3
V2 3 16.7% 12 66.7% 1 5.6% 2 11.1% 0 .0% 18 100.0% 3.9
v3 12 66.7% 6 33.3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 18 | 100.0% 4.7
v4 11 57.9% 8 42.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.6
v5 3 15.8% 16 84.2% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.2
V6 13 72.2% 5 27.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 18 100.0% 4.7
4 14 73.7% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
v8 14 73.7% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
V9 15 78.9% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
Undergrad v10 9 47.4% 8 42.1% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.3
v1l 17 89.5% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.8
v12 14 73.7% 4 21.1% 0 .0% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.6
v13 14 73.7% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
v14 13 68.4% 6 31.6% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
v15 6 31.6% 8 42.1% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.1
v16 8 42.1% 11 57.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.4
v17 6 31.6% 13 68.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.3
v18 14 73.7% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.7
v19 11 57.9% 8 42.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.6
v20 11 57.9% 8 42.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 100.0% 4.6
vl 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.6
V2 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.2
v3 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v4 4 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 100.0% 5.0
v5 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
V6 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
4 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v8 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
v9 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v10 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
Post-Bac/MAT "1 5 | 1000% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 | 100.0% 50
vi2 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v13 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v14 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
v15 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v16 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
v17 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v18 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.8
v19 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0
v20 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
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Program = K-5/SPED - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean

v21 3 15.8% 7 36.8% 4 21.1% 2 10.5% 3 15.8% 19 | 100.0% 3.3

v22 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 0 .0% 3 15.8% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 4.1

v23 11 57.9% 7 36.8% 0 .0% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 4.5
Undergrad v24 4 21.1% 12 63.2% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 3.9

v25 2 10.5% 12 63.2% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 3.8

V26 4 21.1% 10 52.6% 0 .0% 5 26.3% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 3.7

v27 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 2 11.1% 0 .0% 18 | 100.0% 4.1

v28 5 26.3% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 2 10.5% 0 .0% 19 | 100.0% 3.8

v21 5 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 5.0

v22 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.8

v23 5 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 5.0

v24 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.6
Post-Bac/MAT 25 4| 80.0% 1| 200% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 | 100.0% 48

V26 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3

v27 5 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 5.0

v28 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.8

Program = K-12/SPED - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean

vl 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

V2 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v3 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 3.0

V5 0 .0% 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0

V7 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v8 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

V9 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v10 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 3.0
Undergrad

vil 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v12 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v13 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v14 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

v15 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v16 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

v17 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v18 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

v19 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0

v20 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0

vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

\ 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v10 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
PostBac/MAT N 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = K-12/SPED - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0
V22 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v23 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
V24 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 3.0
Undergrad
v25 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0
V26 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0
v28 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v24 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
V26 0 0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Program = English - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 3 18.8% 11 68.8% 2 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.1
V2 12 75.0% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.7
v3 11 68.8% 5 31.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.7
v4 9 56.3% 7 43.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.6
v 9 56.3% 7 43.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.6
V6 10 62.5% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.6
V7 12 75.0% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.6
v8 13 81.3% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.8
V9 14 87.5% 2 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.9
Undergrad v10 12 75.0% 4 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.7
v1l 16 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 5.0
vi2 11 68.8% 5 31.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.7
v13 14 87.5% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.8
vi4 9 56.3% 6 37.5% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.5
v15 7 43.8% 8 50.0% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.4
v16 10 62.5% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.6
v17 11 68.8% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.6
v18 13 81.3% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.8
v19 11 68.8% 5 31.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.7
v20 10 62.5% 6 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 100.0% 4.6
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 3.0
v2 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v3 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
V4 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v5 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
V6 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v7 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v8 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
V9 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
Post- v10 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
Bac/MAT vil 1 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v13 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
v1l4 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v15 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v16 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v17 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
v18 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
v19 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v20 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
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Program = English - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 4 25.0% 7 43.8% 1 6.3% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 16 | 100.0% 3.6
V22 12 75.0% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.6
v23 8 50.0% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 16 | 100.0% 4.1
Undergrad v24 6 37.5% 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.2
v25 3 18.8% 10 62.5% 3 18.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.0
V26 9 56.3% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 2 12.5% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.2
V27 5 31.3% 8 50.0% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.1
v28 5 31.3% 6 37.5% 5 31.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 16 | 100.0% 4.0
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 [ 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 [ 100.0% 3.0
v23 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
Post- v24 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 2.0
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
V26 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v27 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
V28 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 [ 100.0% 4.0
Program = Foreign Language - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 3 42.9% 4 57.1% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.4
v2 3 42.9% 3 42.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 14.3% 7 | 100.0% 4.0
v3 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.9
v4 7 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 5.0
V5 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.9
v6 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.6
V7 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.9
v8 7 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 5.0
V9 7 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 5.0
v10 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 7 | 100.0% 4.6
Undergrad
vil 6 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.8
v13 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.5
vi4 1 16.7% 4 66.7% 0 .0% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 3.8
v15 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v16 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 35
v17 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.8
v18 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v19 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.3
v20 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.8
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v7 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v10 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT vil 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = Foreign Language - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 35
v22 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.8
v23 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 5.0
v24 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.0
Undergrad
v25 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 4.8
V26 0 .0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.0
v27 0 .0% 3 75.0% 0 .0% 1 25.0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.5
v28 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 | 100.0% 3.8
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v24 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
v26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Program = Math - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
V2 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.7
v3 3 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 5.0
V4 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.0
v5 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
V6 3 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 5.0
V7 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.7
v8 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.7
V9 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.7
Undergrad v10 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v1l 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.7
v12 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v13 3 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 5.0
v14 1 33.3% 0 .0% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 3.7
v15 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v16 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v17 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v18 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 4.0
v19 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 3 | 100.0% 4.3
v20 3 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 | 100.0% 5.0
vl 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v2 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v3 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v4 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v5 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
V6 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
\Z 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v8 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v9 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
Post- v10 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
Bac/MAT vil 1 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v13 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v14 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v15 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v16 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v17 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v18 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 1 | 100.0% 5.0
v19 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v20 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
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Program = Math - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
v21 1 33.3% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 33
V22 0 .0% 3 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 4.0
v23 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 4.7
Underarad v24 0 .0% 2 66.7% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 3.3
g v25 0 .0% 3 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 4.0
V26 0 .0% 3 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 4.0
V27 1 33.3% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 3.3
v28 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 3 100.0% 3.7
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v23 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 5.0
v24 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
Post-Bac/MAT
v25 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
V26 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
v27 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
V28 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 4.0
Program = Music - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 2 | 333% 0 0% 3 | 50.0% 1| 167% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 35
V2 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.7
v3 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.5
v4 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.7
v5 1 16.7% 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.0
V6 1 16.7% 5 83.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.2
v7 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.8
v8 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.8
v9 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.8
Underarad v10 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 3 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 3.7
g vil 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.8
v12 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.5
v13 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.5
v14 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 100.0% 4.5
v15 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0
v16 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0
v17 0 .0% 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 3.8
v18 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.6
v19 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
v20 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post-Bac/MAT v10 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
vil 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = Music - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 3.8
V22 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.2
v23 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
v24 0 .0% 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 3.8
Undergrad
v25 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.0
V26 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.0
v27 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 3.8
v28 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.2
v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v24 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT v25 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
V26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Program = PE - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 2 | 250% 5 | 625% 0 0% 1| 125% 0 0% 8 | 100.0% 4.0
V2 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.5
v3 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
v4 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
v5 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
V6 7 87.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.9
V7 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
v8 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.7
V9 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.7
v10 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
Undergrad
vil 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
vi2 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.7
v13 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.7
v14 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 47
v15 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.4
v16 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
v17 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 44
v18 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 47
v19 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.5
v20 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.4
vl 0 .0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.0
v2 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v3 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v4 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v5 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
V6 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 45
24 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v8 0 .0% 2 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v9 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
Post- v10 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
Bac/MAT vil 1 | 50.0% 1 | 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 45
vi2 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v13 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v14 0 .0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 35
v15 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v16 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v17 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
v18 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v19 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 | 100.0% 4.0
v20 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 100.0% 4.0
PCQ_111 Page 17

8/25/2011



Program = PE - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
v21 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 12.5% 8 | 100.0% 4.1
V22 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.6
v23 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.7
Undergrad v24 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.3
v25 5 62.5% 2 25.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 12.5% 8 | 100.0% 4.2
V26 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 0 .0% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.3
v27 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 8 | 100.0% 4.0
v28 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 12.5% 8 | 100.0% 4.0
v21 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
V22 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.5
v23 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
Post- v24 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 4.0
Bac/MAT v25 1 | 50.0% 1 | 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100.0% 45
V26 0 .0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 3.5
v27 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 45
v28 0 .0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 | 100.0% 35
Program = Science - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean
vl 0 0% 4 | 66.7% 2 | 333% 0 0% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 3.7
v2 4 | 66.7% 2 | 333% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 4.7
v3 6 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 5.0
v4 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.7
v5 2 33.3% 4 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.3
V6 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.8
4 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.5
v8 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.8
V9 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 45
Undergrad v10 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 4.7
v1l 6 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 5.0
v12 2 33.3% 4 66.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.3
v13 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 | 100.0% 4.7
v14 1 16.7% 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 6 | 100.0% 4.0
v15 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.6
v16 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 | 100.0% 44
v17 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.4
v18 5 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 5.0
v19 5 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 5 | 100.0% 5.0
v20 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.8
vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post- v10 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Bac/MAT vil 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v14 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%
v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = Science - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean

v21 0 0% 5 | 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 | 100.0% 4.0

V22 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 5.0

v23 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.8
Undergrad v24 0 .0% 5 100.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0

v25 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 44

V26 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 0 .0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 3.8

v27 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0

v28 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 100.0% 4.0

v21 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v23 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v24 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Post-Bac/MAT 725 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

V26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v27 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

Program = Social Studies - Competencies
Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % % Mean

vl 1] 100% 7| 70.0% 1| 10.0% 0 0% 1 10.0% 10 | 100.0% 3.7

v2 4 | 40.0% 6 | 60.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 10 | 100.0% 4.4

v3 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.6

v4 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 0 0% 0 0% 10 | 100.0% 43

V5 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.5

v6 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7

V7 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 45

v8 8 80.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.8

V9 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.6
Uit v10 4 40.0% 6 60.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.4

vil 9 90.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.9

v12 8 80.0% 2 20.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.8

v13 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 47

vi4 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.5

v15 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7

v16 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.6

v17 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7

v18 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.6

v19 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7

v20 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.7

vl 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v3 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v4 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v5 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

V6 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v7 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v8 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v9 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v10 0 .0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%
PostBac/MAT 1711 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

vi2 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v13 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v14 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%

v15 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v16 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v17 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v18 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v19 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%

v20 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
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Program = Social Studies - Unit Operations

Strongly Agree (5) Agree (4) Not Sure (3) Disagree (2) Strongly Disagree (1) Total
N % N % N % N % N % N % Mean
v21 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 10 100.0% 4.1
v22 5 55.6% 3 33.3% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 11.1% 9 | 100.0% 4.2
v23 4 44.4% 4 44.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 11.1% 9 | 100.0% 4.1
Underarad v24 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 10 | 100.0% 4.3
g
v25 5 | 50.0% 5 | 50.0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 10 [ 100.0% 45
V26 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 0 .0% 0 0% 10 | 100.0% 4.3
v27 4 | 244% 3| 333% 2 | 222% 0 0% 0 0% 9 | 100.0% 42
v28 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 0 .0% 0 0% 9 | 100.0% 4.2
v21 0 .0% 0 0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0% 0 0%
V22 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v23 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Post-Bac/MAT v24 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0%
v25 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
v26 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
v27 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
v28 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 0%
Means - Aggregate - Competencies
Program
ATt P3 P-3IK5 K5 K-5/SPED K-12/SPED English Foreign Language Math Music PE Science Social Studies Total
N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean
Vi 6 4.0 2 40 13 42 23 39 25 43 1 50 17 40 7 44 5 44 6 35 1 38 6 37 1 38 133 40
v2 6 48 2 50 13 48 23 44 2 40 1 50 17 46 7 40 5 48 6 47 11 44 6 47 1 45 133 44
V3 6 47 2 50 13 48 23 47 2 47 1 40 7 47 7 49 5 50 6 45 1 45 6 50 1 46 133 47
va 6 45 2 45 13 48 23 46 2 46 1 30 17 45 7 50 5 42 6 47 1 45 6 47 1 44 133 46
V5 6 40 2 40 13 48 23 44 2 43 1 40 17 46 7 49 5 44 6 40 1 45 6 43 1 45 133 45
v6 6 45 2 50 13 49 23 48 25 48 1 20 17 46 7 46 5 50 6 42 1 47 6 48 11 47 133 47
Vi 6 48 2 50 13 48 23 48 25 48 1 50 17 46 7 49 5 46 6 48 1 45 6 45 1 45 133 47
V8 6 50 2 45 13 49 23 48 25 48 1 50 17 48 7 50 5 46 6 48 1 46 6 48 1 48 133 48
vo 6 48 2 50 13 49 23 49 2 48 1 50 17 49 7 50 5 48 6 48 1 46 6 45 1 46 133 48
vi0 6 45 2 50 13 48 23 46 2 45 1 30 17 47 7 46 5 44 6 37 1 45 6 47 1 45 133 45
Vil 6 50 2 50 13 49 2 49 2 49 1 50 17 50 7 50 5 48 6 48 1 46 6 50 1 49 133 49
vi2 6 48 2 50 13 48 23 45 2 47 1 50 17 47 7 48 5 46 6 45 1 46 6 43 1 48 133 47
vi3 6 48 2 50 13 49 23 48 25 48 1 50 17 48 7 45 5 48 6 45 1 46 6 47 1 47 133 48
vi4 6 45 2 45 13 45 23 43 25 47 1 40 17 45 7 38 5 38 6 45 1 45 6 40 1 45 133 44
vi5 6 43 2 50 13 48 23 45 2 43 1 50 17 44 7 43 5 44 6 40 1 45 6 46 1 47 133 45
vi6 6 43 2 50 13 48 23 45 25 45 1 40 17 45 7 35 5 44 6 40 1 45 6 44 1 46 133 45
vi7 6 48 2 50 13 47 23 44 2 45 1 50 17 46 7 38 5 44 6 38 1 44 6 44 1 47 133 45
vig 6 43 2 50 13 50 23 47 2 48 1 40 17 48 7 43 5 44 6 46 1 47 6 50 1 46 133 47
vi9 6 45 2 50 13 49 23 47 25 47 1 50 17 46 7 43 5 44 6 48 1 44 6 50 1 47 133 47
v20 6 45 2 45 13 50 2 46 25 46 1 40 17 46 7 48 5 48 6 40 1 44 6 48 1 46 133 46
Means - Aggregate - Unit Operations
Program
Art P-3 P-3/K-5 K5 K-5/SPED K-12/SPED English Foreign Language Math Music PE Science Social Studies Total
N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean
V21 6 33 2 4.0 13 48 23 41 2 37 1 20 17 35 7 35 5 38 6 38 11 4.2 6 4.0 11 39 133 39
V22 6 43 2 50 13 46 23 43 25 43 1 50 17 45 7 48 5 42 6 42 1 45 6 50 1 43 133 44
v23 6 45 2 50 13 42 23 46 2 46 1 50 17 42 7 50 5 46 6 48 1 45 6 48 1 39 133 45
V24 6 40 2 40 13 42 23 40 25 41 1 30 17 41 7 40 5 38 6 38 1 43 6 40 1 43 133 41
V25 6 32 2 45 13 44 23 44 25 40 1 20 17 40 7 48 5 42 6 40 1 43 6 44 1 44 133 42
V26 6 40 2 45 13 43 23 42 2 38 1 40 17 42 7 30 5 4.0 6 40 11 42 6 38 1 44 133 41
V21 6 37 2 40 13 39 23 40 25 43 1 20 17 41 7 35 5 38 6 38 1 42 6 40 1 42 133 40
V28 6 35 2 45 13 41 23 39 25 40 1 40 17 40 7 38 5 40 6 42 1 40 6 40 1 42 133 40
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Means - Undergraduate - Competencies

Art P-3 P-3/K-5 K-5 K-5/SPED K-12/SPED English ngraz)relgn Language Math Music PE Science Social Studies Total

N Mean N Mean Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean Mean N Mean Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean

vl 4 45 2 4.0 12 4.2 11 3.7 19 43 1 5.0 16 4.1 7 44 3 43 6 35 8 4.0 6 3.7 10 37 105 4.0
v2 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 4.8 11 44 19 39 1 5.0 16 4.7 7 4.0 3 4.7 6 4.7 8 45 6 a7 10 44 105 4.5
v3 4 48 2 5.0 12 48 11 47 19 47 1 4.0 16 47 7 49 3 5.0 6 45 8 46 6 5.0 10 46 105 47
v4 4 45 2 45 12 49 11 45 19 46 1 3.0 16 46 7 5.0 3 4.0 6 47 8 46 6 a7 10 43 105 46
V5 4 37 2 4.0 12 48 11 45 19 4.2 1 4.0 16 46 7 49 3 4.3 6 4.0 8 46 6 43 10 4.5 105 44
V6 4 45 2 5.0 12 49 11 a7 19 4.7 1 20 16 46 7 46 3 5.0 6 42 8 49 6 4.8 10 47 105 47
v7 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 48 11 49 19 4.7 1 5.0 16 46 7 49 3 47 6 48 8 46 6 4.5 10 45 105 47
v8 4 50 2 45 12 49 1 48 19 4.7 1 50 16 48 7 50 3 47 6 48 8 4.7 6 48 10 48 105 48
v9 4 48 2 5.0 12 49 1 49 19 47 1 5.0 16 49 7 5.0 3 47 6 48 8 4.7 6 45 10 46 105 48
v10 4 45 2 5.0 12 48 1 45 19 43 1 3.0 16 4.7 7 46 3 43 6 37 8 4.6 6 47 10 44 105 45
vil 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 49 11 4.9 19 48 1 5.0 16 5.0 7 5.0 3 a7 6 4.8 8 4.6 6 5.0 10 49 105 49
vi2 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 48 11 4.5 19 46 1 5.0 16 4.7 7 48 3 43 6 45 8 4.7 6 43 10 48 105 4.7
vi3 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 49 1 49 19 47 1 5.0 16 48 7 45 3 5.0 6 45 8 47 6 47 10 47 105 48
vl4 4 45 2 45 12 4.6 11 42 19 47 1 4.0 16 45 7 38 3 37 6 45 8 47 6 4.0 10 45 105 44
vis 4 43 2 5.0 12 49 11 45 19 41 1 5.0 16 44 7 43 3 43 6 40 8 44 6 46 10 4.7 105 44
V16 4 45 2 5.0 12 49 11 42 19 4.4 1 4.0 16 46 7 35 3 43 6 4.0 8 46 6 44 10 4.6 105 45
vi7 4 5.0 2 5.0 12 48 11 43 19 43 1 5.0 16 46 7 38 3 43 6 38 8 44 6 44 10 4.7 105 45
vig 4 43 2 5.0 12 5.0 11 a7 19 4.7 1 4.0 16 48 7 43 3 4.0 6 46 8 a7 6 5.0 10 4.6 105 47
v19 4 45 2 5.0 12 49 11 48 19 46 1 5.0 16 47 7 43 3 43 6 48 8 45 6 5.0 10 47 105 47
V20 4 45 2 45 12 5.0 11 48 19 46 1 40 16 46 7 48 3 5.0 6 40 8 44 6 48 10 47 105 46

Means - Undergraduate - Unit Operations
Art P-3 P-3/K-5 K-5 K-5/SPED K-12/SPED English ngraFmoreign Language Math Music PE Science Social Studies Total

N Mean N Mean Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean Mean N Mean Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean

v21 4 28 2 4.0 12 4.8 11 43 19 33 1 2.0 16 36 7 35 3 33 6 38 8 4.1 6 4.0 10 41 105 38
v22 4 43 2 5.0 12 4.7 11 43 19 41 1 5.0 16 46 7 48 3 4.0 6 4.2 8 46 6 5.0 10 4.2 105 44
v23 4 45 2 5.0 12 43 11 47 19 45 1 5.0 16 41 7 5.0 3 4.7 6 48 8 47 6 48 10 41 105 45
v24 4 38 2 4.0 12 42 11 41 19 39 1 30 16 42 7 4.0 3 33 6 38 8 43 6 40 10 43 105 41
V25 4 30 2 45 12 43 11 41 19 38 1 20 16 4.0 7 48 3 4.0 6 4.0 8 42 6 44 10 4.5 105 4.1
V26 4 43 2 4.5 12 43 11 42 19 37 1 4.0 16 42 7 3.0 3 4.0 6 4.0 8 43 6 38 10 43 105 41
V27 4 4.0 2 4.0 12 39 11 38 19 41 1 20 16 41 7 35 3 33 6 38 8 4.0 6 4.0 10 42 105 39
V28 4 35 2 45 12 41 11 39 19 3.8 1 4.0 16 4.0 7 3.8 3 3.7 6 42 8 4.0 6 4.0 10 42 105 4.0

Means - Post-Bacc - Competencies
Program
Art K-5 K-5/SPED English Math PE Total
N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean Mean
vl 2 3.0 11 3.9 5 4.6 1 3.0 1 4.0 2 3.0 22 3.9
v2 2 4.5 11 4.4 5 4.2 1 4.0 1 5.0 2 4.0 22 4.3
v3 2 4.5 11 4.7 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.0 22 4.7
v4 2 4.5 11 4.6 5 5.0 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.5 22 4.6
v5 2 4.5 11 4.4 5 4.8 1 5.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.5
V6 2 4.5 11 4.8 5 4.8 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.5 22 4.8
V7 2 4.5 11 4.6 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v8 2 5.0 11 4.8 5 4.8 1 5.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.7
V9 2 5.0 11 4.8 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.0 22 4.8
v10 2 4.5 11 4.6 5 5.0 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v1l 2 5.0 11 4.8 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.5 22 4.9
v12 2 4.5 11 4.5 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v13 2 4.5 11 4.6 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v14 2 4.5 11 4.4 5 4.8 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 3.5 22 4.4
v15 2 4.5 11 4.5 5 5.0 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.5 22 4.6
v16 2 4.0 11 4.7 5 4.8 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 45
v17 2 4.5 11 4.4 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v18 2 4.5 11 4.7 5 4.8 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.5 22 4.7
v19 2 4.5 11 4.5 5 5.0 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v20 2 4.5 11 4.3 5 4.8 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.4
Means - Post-Bacc - Unit Operations
Program
Art K-5 K-5/SPED English Math PE Total
N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean N Mean Mean

v21 2 4.5 11 3.8 5 5.0 1 2.0 1 2 4.5 22 4.1
v22 2 4.5 11 4.7 5 4.8 1 3.0 1 4.0 2 4.5 22 4.5
v23 2 4.5 11 4.5 5 5.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 2 4.0 22 4.6
v24 2 45 11 4.0 5 4.6 1 2.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 22 4.1
v25 2 4.0 11 4.6 5 4.8 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.5 22 4.6
V26 2 3.5 11 4.1 5 4.3 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 3.5 22 4.0
v27 2 3.0 11 4.1 5 5.0 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 45 22 4.2
V28 2 3.5 11 3.9 5 4.8 1 4.0 1 4.0 2 3.5 22 4.0
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